
LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $520,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN
OF BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE ENGINEERING AND

INSTALLATION OF TURF FIELD REPLACEMENTS AND IMPROVEMENT AT
VARIOUS PARKS IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of engineering, installation and renovation of turf field
replacements and improvement at various parks in the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $520,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $2,500,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN
OF BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE VARIOUS PARK AND
RECREATION AREA IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING ENGINEERING AND
INSTALLATION OF TENNIS COURTS; SAFETY AND COURT SURFACES; BENCHES;
PATHWAYS AND SIDEWALKS; POOL FILTRATION AND DRAINAGE SYSTEMS;
FENCE WORK; PERGOLAS; FLAG POLES; MEMORIAL PLAQUES AND STONES;
PLAYGROUNDS; SKATE PARK AND FOUNTAIN FEATURES; SPRAY PARK FEATURES
AND RELATED DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION AT VARIOUS PARKS AND
RECREATION AREAS IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of various park and recreation area improvements, including
engineering and installation of tennis courts; safety and court surfaces;
benches; pathways and sidewalks; pool filtration and drainage systems;
fence work; pergolas; flag poles; memorial plaques and stones;
playgrounds; skate park and fountain features; spray park features and
related drainage and irrigation at various parks and recreation areas in
the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $2,500,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $100,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE RECONSTRUCTION OF A

NEW FLOOR AT THE SPANGLE DRIVE SENIOR CENTER IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Object or purpose: Financing the reconstruction of a new floor at the Spangle Drive Senior
Center in the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued: $100,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $75,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE RECONSTRUCTION OF

THE GYM FLOOR AT THE WEST BABYLON YOUTH CENTER

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Object or purpose: Financing the reconstruction of the gym floor at the West Babylon 
Youth Center

Amount of obligations to be issued: $75,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with, and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such
resolution is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations
were authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $105,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN
OF BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION AND
INSTALLATION OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE) FOR PUBLIC
SAFETY VEHICLES IN THE TOWN
(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 5 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition and installation of computer
equipment (hardware and software) for Public Safety
Vehicles in the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued: $105,000

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $100,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE COSTS FOR DREDGING

IMPROVEMENTS AT VENETIAN PARK IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 10 years

Object or purpose: Financing of Dredging improvements at Venetian Park in the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued: $100,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such resolution
is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations were
authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $50,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF 
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION OF 
VARIOUS EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING OFFICE FURNITURE FOR THE BEACON FAMILY 
WELLNESS CENTER IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 5 years

Objects or purpose: Financing of the acquisition of various equipment, including office 
furniture for the Beacon Family Wellness Center in the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $50,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $37,500 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION OF HEAVY

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 10 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition of heavy machinery and equipment for
construction and maintenance

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $37,500 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $2,604,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION OF HEAVY

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition of heavy machinery and equipment for
construction and maintenance

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $2,604,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $250,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE COSTS FOR HVAC BUILDING

ALTERATIONS TO VARIOUS TOWN BUILDINGS IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 10 years

Object or purpose: Financing of HVAC building alterations to various Town buildings in 
the Town 

Amount of obligations to be issued: $250,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with, and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such
resolution is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations
were authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $400,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION AND
INSTALLATION OF COMPUTER AND SCANNING EQUIPMENT (HARDWARE AND

SOFTWARE) FOR THE BEACON FAMILY WELLNESS CENTER IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 5 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition and installation of computer
and scanning equipment (hardware and software) for the
Beacon Family Wellness Center in the Town 

Amount of obligations to be issued: $400,000

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with, and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such
resolution is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations
were authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $300,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION AND
INSTALLATION OF BUILDING SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING KEYLESS

ACCESS, SECURITY CAMERAS, SECURITY AND FIRE ALARMS AND HANDICAP DOORS AT
VARIOUS TOWN BUILDINGS

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 5 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition and installation of building security
improvements, including keyless access, security cameras, security and
fire alarms and handicap doors including engineering related thereto at
various Town buildings

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $300,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with, and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such
resolution is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations
were authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $30,000
BONDS OF THE TOWN OF BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK TO FINANCE THE

ACQUISITION OF A PASSENGER BUS FOR USE BY THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 5 years

Object or purpose: Financing of the acquisition of a passenger bus for use by
the Town 

Amount of obligations to be issued: $30,000

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such resolution
is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations were
authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $150,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION OF

REPLACEMENT PASSENGER VEHICLES

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 3 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition of replacement passenger vehicles

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $150,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $100,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN
OF BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION

AND INSTALLATION OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR PUBLIC SAFETY
IN THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 10 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition and installation of records management
system for Public Safety in the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $100,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $8,000,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE RECONSTRUCTION OF

VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of reconstruction of various roads throughout the 
Town

Amount of obligations to be issued: $8,000,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New
York, at a meeting held January 14, 2026, duly adopted the resolution a summary of which is published
herewith, subject to permissive referendum as provided in Article 7 of the Town Law of the State of New
York.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $250,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE RECONSTRUCTION OF

THE ROOF AND BUILDING REPAIRS AT THE OLD TOWN HALL COMPLEX

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 15 years

Object or purpose: Financing the reconstruction of the roof and building repairs at the Old 
Town Hall Complex

Amount of obligations to be issued: $250,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the resolution a summary of which is published herewith has been
adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Babylon, Suffolk County, New York on January 14, 2026, and the
validity of the obligations authorized by such resolution may be hereafter contested only if such obligations
were authorized for an object or purpose for which the Town of Babylon is not authorized to expend money,
or if the provisions of law which should have been complied with as of the date of publication of this notice
were not substantially complied with, and an action, suit or proceeding contesting the validity of such
resolution is commenced within twenty days after the date of publication of this notice, or such obligations
were authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution.

Geraldine Compitello
The Town Clerk of the
Town of Babylon, New York

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $50,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN OF
BABYLON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION AND

INSTALLATION OF A SECURITY CAMERA TOWER FOR USE BY THE TOWN

(Adopted January 14, 2026)

Period of probable usefulness: 5 years

Class of objects or purposes: Financing of the acquisition and installation of a security camera tower
for use by the Town

Amount of obligations to be issued:  $50,000 bonds

A complete copy of the Bond Resolution summarized above shall be available for public inspection
during normal business hours at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Babylon, at Town Hall, in Babylon,
New York.

Dated: January 14, 2026
Babylon, New York




